## 501826514 02/21/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tigran Galstian	01/16/2012
Peter P. Clark	01/13/2012
Suresh Venkatraman	01/16/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LensVector, Inc.
Street Address:	2307 Leghorn Street
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61420122
Application Number:	13311377

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)357-0010 Phone: 617-357-0010

Email: pkudirka@paulkudirka.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul E. Kudirka
Address Line 1: 57 Hillside Drive

Address Line 4: Wayland, MASSACHUSETTS 01778

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0001/7010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul E. Kudirka

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120221 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=20120221 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027734 FRAME: 0878 OP \$80.00 6/420/22

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS I/we, 1) Tigran GALSTIAN 2) Peter CLARK 3) Suresh VENKATRAMAN whose

full post office address(es) is/are 1) 1007 Ave Myrand, Québec, Québec, G1V 2W1 Canada 2)

129 Meadow Lane, Boxborough 01719 MA U.S.A. 3) 602 Cuesta Drive, Los Altos 94024 CA

U.S.A. am/are an inventor of an invention entitled MOTIONLESS ADAPTIVE FOCUS

STEREOSCOPIC SCENE CAPTURE WITH TUNEABLE LIQUID CRYSTAL LENSES AND

STEREOSCOPIC AUTO-FOCUSING METHODS for which Patent Application No. US

61/420,122 was filed on December 6, 2010 and Patent Application US 13/311,377 was filed on

December 5, 2011.

AND WHEREAS, LENSVECTOR INC., whose full post office address is 2307 Leghorn Street

Mountain View, CA 94043, USA has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the

United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and

to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration received from TLCL Optical Research Inc. and/or LENSVECTOR

INC., the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, 1) Tigran GALSTIAN 2) Peter

CLARK 3) Suresh VENKATRAMAN by these presents confirm that I/we have sold, assigned

and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said LENSVECTOR INC., the

full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which

may be granted therefore, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in

and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and

extensions of said application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority

for the aforementioned patent application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right

of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property

based on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention

and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in

said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT

**REEL: 027734 FRAME: 0879** 

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said LENSVECTOR INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Signed this 16 day of January	_, 2012, at <u>Mountain View</u>
A RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Witness	Tigran GALSTIAN
Signed this 13 day of JANUAY	, 2012, at <u>Mounton Van</u> , C4
4 8 2 L L	Ra POL
Witness	Peter CLARK
Signed this 16 day of Jahney	_, 2012, at Monutain View, CA
$\mathcal{O}^{\circ}$	
Witness	Suresh VENKATRAMAN

The undersigned, **TLCL Optical Research Inc.** intervenes to this assignment of the abovementioned invention to acknowledge the rights of the assignee on the invention.

Signed this 16\_ day of January , 2012, at Mountain View

Witness Tigran GALSTIAN

President

PATENT REEL: 027734 FRAME: 0880

**RECORDED: 02/21/2012**